

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Constitution of Committee to prepare uniform Academic Calendar.

Govt. Order No. Dated: 3 -JK(HE) of 2022.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a committee of following Officers to prepare a Uniform Academic Calendar in sync with National Academic Calendar for all the Universities/Higher Education institutions (HEIs) in UT of J&K.

- 1. Director Colleges, J&K.
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu.
- 3. Dean Academic Affairs, University of Kashmir.
- 4. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 5. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Jammu.

The committee will finalize the recommendations within a week's time positively.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Rohit Kansal) IAS

Principal Secretary to Government

Dated:-/ 3 -04-2022

No. HED-US/16/2022-04 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. OSD to Advisor (B) for information Hon'ble Advisor.
- 3. Director Colleges, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Registrar, University of Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5. Registrar, University of Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 6. Registrar, Cluster University Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 7. Registrar, Cluster University Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 8. PS to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary to Govt., Higher Education Department.
- 10. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 11. Government order file.
- 12. Stock File (w.2.s.c)

(Anil Sharma) Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department